LR220 LR220

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 220

WHEREAS, Arch Lustberg passed away on February 8, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lustberg was a legend in the field of dynamic communication and coached governors, congressional leaders, presidential appointees, leaders in business and industry, as well as many state officials; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lustberg was a fixture at the Bowhay Institute for Legislative Leadership Development at the Midwestern Legislative Conference of the Council of State Governments where he shared his knowledge with over 600 legislators throughout the years, including many Nebraska state senators; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lustberg was a veteran of World War II, serving his country as a member of the United States Army; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lustberg is survived by his wife of 61 years, Jean Anne, by his three children, Larry, Leigh, and Lori, and by three grandsons.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature recognizes the life and contributions of Arch Lustberg and extends its sympathy to his wife and family.

LR220

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of Arch Lustberg.